

## KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

## OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

### **BID EVALUATION REPORT**

1	Name Procuring Agency	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No	SPPRA Serial No. 21936 I D No/2014
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item	REPLACEMENT OF 12" DIA & 8" DIA SEWERAGE PIPE LINE AT 14000 ROAD NEAR KDA OFFICE AREA 36/C, 5/D AREA AND CONSTRUCTION OF INTERMEDIATE MANHOLES IN DIFFERENT AREA OF LANDHI TOWN
4	Method of Procurement	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published	Through Website
6	Total Bid Documents Sold	02 Nos
7	Total Bid Received	02 Nos
В	Technical Bid Opening Date ( if applicable)	N/A_
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified ( if applicable)	N/A .
10	Bid (s) rejected	One
11	Financial Bid Opening Date	22/12/2014

12 Bid Evaluation Report

s#	NAME OF FIRM OR BIDDER	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS
Œ.	M/s. Park View Associates	Rs. 989,791/-	1st Lowest	@ 0.0796% Below	Substantially Responsive	P.O # AAA 12119210 Dt 27-11-2014 Rs 20,000/- Allied Bank University Sr
2	M/s. Razi Associates	Rs 990,749/-	2nd Lowest	@ 0.0170% Above	Un Responsive due to disqualified	P 0 # 11184423 Dt 27-11-2014 Rs 20,000/- HBL Safoora Goth Br

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

The E.E. Concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s. Park View Associates, declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for Sanction from Competent Authority.

(Nadeem Ahmed Khan) Accounts Officer (L/K) Member/Secretary (Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Jameel Akhtar) Chief Engineer (L/K) Member

(Abdyl Ray) (Natti) Chief Engineer (IPD).

(Convener)

Method of Procurement:

Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work:

REPLACEMENT OF 12" DIA & 8" DIA SEWERAGE PIPE LINE AT 14000 ROAD NEAR KDA OFFICE AREA 36/C, 5/D AREA AND CONSTRUCTION OF INTERMEDIATE MANHOLES IN DIFFERENT AREA OF LANDHI TOWN.

### MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 22-12-2014 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders.

(Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.
  - i. M/s. Park View Associates
  - M/s. Razi Associates
- The bids were opened at 02:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date
01	M/s. Park View Associates	Rs. 989,794/-	Rs 20,000/-	P.O # AAA 12119210 Dt 27-11-2014 Allied Bank University Br
02	M/s. Razi Associates	Rs. 990,752/-	Rs:20,000/-	P.O # 11184423 Dt:27-11-2014 HBL Safoora Goth Br

- The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting.
- The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

(Nadeem Amhed Khan) Accounts Officer (L/K)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh)

Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Jameel Akhtar) Chief Engineer (L/K)

Member

Chief Engineer (IPD)

Convener

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding(National/International
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage - One Envelope)

Description of work: REPLACEMENT OF 12" DIA & 8" DIA SEWERAGE PIPE LINE AT

14000 ROAD NEAR KDA OFFICE AREA 36/C, 5/D AREA AND CONSTRUCTION OF INTERMEDIATE MANHOLES IN DIFFERENT

AREA OF LANDHI TOWN.

### BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

S. No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	Bidders' name M/s. Park View Associates	Bidders' name M/s, Razi Associates
1.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A
2.	NTN	Yes	N/A
3.	Sales Tax Registration	N/A	N/A
4.8	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	N/A
	Qualification Criteria:		
5.	Minimum three years' experience of relevant field,	Yes	N/A
6.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	N/A
7ec	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	N/A
8.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Yes	N/A
9.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N/A
10.	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Disqualified

Note: The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirements.

(Nadeem Ahmed Khan) Accounts Officer (L/K)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit – KMC Member (Magsook Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(S.M Jaméel Akhtar ) Chief Engineer (L/K) Member

Convener C

# COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

NAME OF WORK: REPLACEMENT OF 12" DIA & 8" DIA SEWERAGE PIPE LINE AT 14000 ROAD NEAR KDA OFFICE AREA 36/C, 5/D AREA AND CONSTRUCTION OF INTERMEDIATE MANHOLES IN DIFFERENT AREA OF LANDHI TOWN

u	<b>N</b>	_		S.No
Excavation for pipe lines in trenches and pits in all wet soils clay or mud i/c trimming and dressing side to true alignment and shape levelling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth with in a one chain as directed be engineer incharge providing fence guards, lights, flags and temporary crossings for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5 ft (1.52m) and lead upto one chain (30.5m).  Of to 5	Excavation for pipe lines in trenches and pits in all kind of soil of murum i/c trimmling and dressing side to true alignment and shape levelling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth with in a one chain as directed be engineer incharge providing fence guards, lights, flags and temporary crossings for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5 ft (1.52m) and lead upto one chain (30.5m).	Scanfying the existing road surface		Description of Work
3600 Cft	8390 52 Cft	2562.5 Sft	Quantity	
5.400 00 % 0 CR	4.650.00 % 0 Ct	116.16	Rate	Engineer's Estimate
%- o c =	% a Ct	%Sft	Unit	Estima
	39,016.38	2,976.60	Amount	fe
	4,650 00	116.00	Rate	M/s. F
19260	39016.383	2972.5	Amount	M/s. Park View Associates
040	4660	116	Rate	M/s. Ra
19,440.00	39,100,29	2972.5	Amount	M/s. Razi Associates

# NAME OF WORK: REPLACEMENT OF 12" DIA & 8" DIA SEWERAGE PIPE LINE AT 14000 ROAD NEAR KDA OFFICE AREA 36/C, 5/D AREA AND CONSTRUCTION OF INTERMEDIATE MANHOLES IN DIFFERENT AREA OF LANDHI TOWN

	7	6			cn.	Ĭ.		S.No
	Add for extra depth beyond 5' deduct at the same rate	Providing Manholes 4" ft dia (inside) with C.I. Frame 15KG 5" ft clear depth 1:2.4 cast in situ in 9" thick wall 1:4.8 cement concrete in 6ft dia and 6" inch thick in foundation, 1:2.4 C in benching 1/2" cement plaster 1:3 cement mortar on inside wall and surface of channel benching i/o making required was of channels 3/4" inch bar M.S foot rest @ 12" C/c including cost of excavation of all kind, back filling and disposal of excavated staff etc complete as per designed extretion of the Engineer Incharge	8" Dia	12" Dia	Providing, Laying RCC pipes with rubber ring joint and fitting in trenches i/c cutting, fitting and jointing with rubber ring i/c testing with water to specified pressure.	Full hire charges of pumping set i/c wages of driver and Assistant fuel or electric energy plate form required for placing or at lower depths with suction and delivery pipes for pumping and water found at carious depth form trenches i/c cost of erection and dismantling after completion of the job (i) Hire charges of pumping set of upto 10 H.P pumping out water for 10 feet deep trench	8	Description of Work
	12 Rft	20 Nos	305 Rft	600 Rft		14 Day	Quantity	
	2 38 62	20 Nos W4,529.29	206.00	367.00		1,500.00	Rate	Engineer's Estimate
	P/Rt	Each	P/Rft	P/Rft		PiDay	Unit	Estima
)	30 463 44	290,585.80	62,830.00	220,200.00		21,000.00	Amount	ñ
	2 538 00	14,528.00	205.00	367.00		1,500.00	Rate	M/s. P
	30,458.00	290,560.00	62,525.00	220,200.00		21,000.00	Amount	M/s. Park View Associates
-	2,540.00	14,530.00	206.00	367.00		1;500.00	Rate	M/s. Raz
The state of the s	30,480.00	290,600.00	62,830.00	220,200.00		21,000.00	Amount	M/s. Razi Associates

# NAME OF WORK: REPLACEMENT OF 12" DIA & 8" DIA SEWERAGE PIPE LINE AT 14000 ROAD NEAR KDA OFFICE AREA 36/C, 5/D AREA AND CONSTRUCTION OF INTERMEDIATE MANHOLES IN DIFFERENT AREA OF LANDHI TOWN

	3	10	w	8		S.No
THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN CO	Making Connections with the existing manhole i/c the cost of cutting hole in wall, making them good in CC 1:24 and making frequired channel etc. complete.	Shifting to the site and fixing of 36" dta Ring slab in perfect position on damaged Manhole vic cutting of damaged portion in proper shape and laying of cement mortar of 2" thickness and disposal of debris.	Manufacturing and supplying RCC ring slabs of 21" inside diameter 36" outside diameter 7.5" width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia for steel bars two concentric rings with 3/8" dia 8 Nos cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks casted in 1:1-1/2:3 concrete with embedded 15 Kg C I frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges for an average lead of 20 Km per trip from casting yard to town office ( A minimum of 25 slabs per trip will be transported)	Manufacturing and Supplying of 21° diameter RCC Manhole Cover cast in 1:24 concrete ratio 3 inch deep at centre reinforced with ½" dia tor steel bar at 4" C.C welded to 3/16" thick 2" wide M.S plate to hook of 3/8" dia tor bar including compacting i/c curing and transportation with in 10 miles etc.  21" Dia M/H Cover		Description of Work
	8.00 Nos	75 Nos	75 Nos	95 Nos	Quantity	
	180	563 09	1.906.60	913.63	Rate	Engineer's Estimate
	Each	E SCh	E G	Each	Unit	Estima
)	1,440.00	42 231 75	142,995 00	86,794.85	Amount	æ
	170.00	563.00	1,905.00	913.00	Rate	M/s. I
	1,360.00	42 225 00	142,875.00	86,735.00	Amount	M/s. Park View Associates
	180.00	563.00	1,907.00	914.00	Rate	M/s. Raz
	1,440.00	42 225 00	143,025.00	86,830.00	Amount	M/s. Razi Associates

A STATE OF THE STA

4

MA S

# NAME OF WORK: REPLACEMENT OF 12" DIA & 8" DIA SEWERAGE PIPE LINE AT 14000 ROAD NEAR KDA OFFICE AREA 36/C, 5/D AREA AND CONSTRUCTION OF INTERMEDIATE MANHOLES IN DIFFERENT AREA OF LANDHI TOWN

		12 7		S.No
Say	Total Quoted / Corrected Cost	Refilling the excavaled stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to full compaction etc complete		Description of Work
		11089 18 Cft 2,760.00 % 0 Cft	Quantity Rate	m
		2,760.00		Engineer's Estimate
		% 0 Cft	Unit	Estimat
990,580	990,579,96	30,606.14	Unit Amount	P
		2,760 00	Rate	M/s. F
989,791	989,791.02	30 606 14	Amount	M/s. Park View Associates
		2,760.00	Rate	M/s. Raz
990,749	990,748.93	30,606,14	Amount	M/s. Razi Associates

(Nadeem Ahared Khan)
Accounts Officer (UK)
Member/Secretary

(Saif-ul-Hilque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

Chief Engineer PD/ (Conven

(Jameél|Akhtar) Chief Engineer (L/K)

Member



## TENDER DOCUMENTS

## FOR THE WORK OF

REPLACEMENT OF 12" DIA & 8" DIA SEWERAGE PIPE LINE AT 14000 ROAD NEAR KDA OFFICE, AREA 36/C, 5/D AREA AND CONSTRUCTION OF INTERMEDIATE MANHOLE IN DIFFERENT AREA OF LANDHI DIVISION.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SEW)
LANDHI TOWN, KW&SB.

Necutive Engineer Landhi Town, (Sew)

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

TMENT

	200	14			-	11
	Receipt No.:	10		15 1101	1227	Date 16-2
	Book No.:	49	<del>2</del>	121199	92	Dated: _d/
	Received Pay Orde	r No.:	11. /		nive	ssetyk
	/	XI	real	Bank _CC	1400	espra.
1	Estin	90 62/1	(Rupees)	01/1	Trece	0 9/550
/	101 1/2	B from M/s	10	2000	Rei	blacem
/	Time In favour of KW&S Penal on account of cos	of quotation	n I tender doci	ments for the wor	mer	Pibe &
	on account of cyp	18.	84	beever.	20	h. offer
	- 100	br R	rad-	near	Bose	100 mas
,NO.	111 - 30	100	10.5	mean	Jas	olas.de
1,	Scarifying Surface.	11-10	indi	fferen	it co	- (
2	Excavatio -	tole	011	00		770
	trenches 6	2012.	20			F11000
	trimming a					
	to true alig		10	γ°. =	T T	
	correct less and grade,					
	cutting, joint holes and disposal of surplus earth			0		
	within one chain as directed			- 1	5	
	by Engineer Incharge.  Providing fence guard,			Four Hadbed		
	lights, flags and temporary crossings for non vehicular			SXIII		- 4
	traffic where ever required			101		
	lift upto 5' ft (1.52 m) and lead upto one chain		(4650)		0	29016-W
-	(30.50m).	8390 Cft	700		%OCIL B	390/6-0
3.	Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in wet					
	soils of clay or mud i/c trimming and dressing sides			ř.	<	TED
	to true alignment and shape				277	
	leveling of bed of trenches correct level and grade,				1	\Q. \
	cutting, joint holes and disposal of surplus earth					Inted Zai
	within a one chain as				4 -(1114-1	Lngineer rown (Sew)
	directed by Engineer Incharge, Providing fence,				OR STREET, STR	Town, (Sew)
	guard, lights, flags and temporary crossings for non			Eine Theas al		
	vehicular traffic where ever			Three persone		
	required lift upto 5' ft (1.52 m) and lead upto one chain			FARA		
-	(30.50m)		(FO. S	- E		2 0 -
	Lift upto D' to 5"	3600 CIL	(5350)		WOCH &	8. 19260-n

Children

REPLACEMENT OF 12" DIA & 8" DIA SEWERAGE PIPE LINE AT 14000 ROAD NEAR KDA OFFICE, AREA 36/C, 5/D AREA AND CONSTRUCTION OF INTERMEDIATE MANHOLE IN DIFFERENT AREA OF LANDHI DIVISION.

1			ı	RATE	PER UNIT	AMOUNT IN
5.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	Rupees in Figures.	Rupees in Words.	ITEM	RUPEES
1	Full hire charges of the pumping set per day inclusive of wage of driver and assistant fuel or electric energy plate forms required for placing pumps etc. at lower depth with surface and delivery pipes for pullinging out water found at various depth from trenches I/c the cost of erection and dismantling after-completion of job. Hire Charges of pumping set of upto 10 HP pumping out water from 10' ft deep trench.	14 Days	(1500)	one There of	€/Day	Rr. 21000-
,	Providing Laying RCC pipe with Rubber Ring Joint and fitting in trench i/c cutting, fitting and jointing with rubber ring i/c testing with water to specified pressure.					
	12" dia	600 Rft	(367)	the newster!	P/Rft	Re: 220,200 -
	8" dia	305 Rft	(205)	The worded	P/Re v	A: 2,20,200 - B: GR, <b>595</b> :
	Providing manhole 4 ft inside with C.I frame 15 Kg 5 ft clear depth 1:2;4 cast in situ in 9° inch thick wall 1:4:8 cc in 6 ft and 6" inch thick in foundation, 1:2;4 cc in bruching 55° thick F.P. I. 1 mortar on inside wall and surface of channel / bruching I/c making required nos of main and branch channels, 34° dia bars M.S foot rest at 12° c/c tost of excavated of all kinds of soil, back filling and disposal of excavated stuff etc. complete as per design and instruction of the Engineer Incharge.	20 Nos.	(14528)	Fire paralal Thanks	dam Ah Executivit Executivit Executivit	ED Zai incheer was (Sew) &S.B.
-	Add / deduct per ft depth	(1) 12 Ft	(2538)	Thirty eight	Each	Re 30456-



guildECT:-

REPLACEMENT OF 12" DIA & 8" DIA SEWERAGE PIPE LINE AT 14000 ROAD NEAR KDA OFFICE, AREA 36/C, 5/D AREA AND CONSTRUCTION OF INTERMEDIATE MANHOLE IN DIFFERENT AREA OF LANDHI DIVISION.

	1 .			RATE	PER	AMOUNT IN
<sub>5.N</sub> O.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	Rupees in Figures.	Rupees in Words.	ITEM	RUPEES
В.	Manufacturing & Supplying of 21" diameter RCC manhole cover cast in 1:2:4 cement concrete ratio (50% graded implied of 50% crush) 3" deep of centre reinforced with 7" dia M.S. for bors with 4" c/c welded to a 3/16" Unck 2" wide M.S plate and two book of 3/8" dia for bors including compacting, curing and transportation within 10 miles etc.  21" dia M/H Cover	95 Nos.	<b>413</b>	wire purclised Thirteen	Each	Rs: 86735-
9.	Manufacturing and Supplying RCC Ring Slab 21" dia inside diameter 36" diameter 7 ½" width and 6" thick I/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars two concretic ring with 3/8" dia 08 Nos cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hook casted in a 1:1 ½:3 concrete with embedded 15 Kg C.I frame in perfect position I/c transportation charges for an average lead of 20 Km per trip from casting yard to Town Office (A minimum of 25 slab per trip will be transported).	75 Nos.	(30)	one Tourand was Humaned Line	Each	B: 142875
10.	Shifting to the site and fixing of 36" dia Ring Slab in perfect position on damage manholes including cutting of damage portion of manhole in proper shape and laying of cement mortar of 2" thickness and disposal of debris.	75 Nos.	(563)	Fire Hundral sixty Three	Each	B:42225
1062	existing maintole I/c the cost of cutting holes in walls making them good in cement concrete 1:2:4 and making the required channel etc complete.	08 Nos.	(78) n	ope Montred		0. 1360-

DACLIKO

Alimed Zai

SUGJECT

REPLACEMENT OF 12" DIA & 8" DIA SEWERAGE PIPE LINE AT 14000 ROAD NEAR KDA OFFICE, AREA 36/C, 5/D AREA AND CONSTRUCTION OF INTERMEDIATE MANHOLE IN DIFFERENT AREA OF LANDHI DIVISION.

	DESCRIPTION		RATE		PER	AMOUNT IN
s,NO.		QTY.	Rupees in Figures,	Rupees in Words,	ITEM	RUPEES
12	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to full compaction etc complete.	11089.18Cft)	And the Contract of the Contra	Swa Housed Serve Handrad Starty	%OCft	Rs. 30 bbs -
	TOTAL			7	201010000000000000000000000000000000000	6 989 794/

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SEW) LANDHI TOWN, KW&SB.

I hereby quoted Amounting to Rs. 989, 794/2) (In words) NITE Car's Eghty Nixe Thousand Seven Huxdad win't Fren

Note :- All existing SPPRA Rule will be abide.

Address PARK WEW ASSOCIATES

Laudia Tawa (Sew)

1. Tender RECEIVED IN SEALED COVER! UNSEALED COVER
Rate Quoted @ Rs. 9,89,794 > 19re Loc Explin time thousand
Cutting or over Writing is next found 1 found Seven hurebreel than y Pour only
Pay Order Affectived 1 Not Attached S. 1405

O. No. 12119210, DT. 27-11-14 Rs. 20,000 > ABL Unacosty 800cl

That AD D. W. S.E. (KMC) C.E. L. L. C.E. (IPSD)

(KMC)

# KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD ATTENDANCE SHEET OF CONTRACTORS

NAME OF WORK : REPLACEMENT OF 12" DIA & 8" DIA SEWERAGE

PIPE LINE AT 14000 ROAD NEAR KDA OFFICE, AREA 36/C, 5/D AREA AND CONSTRUCTION OF INTERMEDIATE MANHOLE IN DIFFERENT

AREAS OF LANDHI TOWN.

LDATE OF OPENING & TIME:

22-12-2014 2.30 PM

2.ESTIMATED COST:

RS.9.93.057/=

3. SERIAL #

SERIAL NO.21936.

S,NO	NAME OF FIRM	NAME OF REPRESENTATIVES & DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE
4	PARK DIEW ASOCIALE		Bul.
2	RAZI Alocia le		1-5
9	on postan		≢D.
93		ATIL	
5		1191 A	ined Zui Engineer Senn (Sew)
6		Landai Landai	W.S.S.B.
7.			
8.			
9.		0	
10.			
II.			
12.			W